Restricted cash and cash equivalents 5.0 3,726 3,726 - - 3,726 - 3,573 153 - -
Receivables (a) - 313 - - 313 313 313 - - - -
Amounts receivable for services - 933 - - 933 933 - 40 225 668 -

6,593 5,266 - 1,327 6,593 858 4,689 378 668 -

Financial Liabilities

Payables - 1,138 - - 1,138 1,138 1,062 - 76 - -
  1,138 - - 1,138 1,138 1,062 - 76 - -

(a)	 The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

102

Notes to the Financial  Statements continued

Other Disclosures AppendicesPerformance IndicatorsIndependent Audit OpinionAgency Performance

Performance Management FrameworkSignificant Issues Impacting the AgencyOverview of AgencyContents Statement of Compliance

Financial Statements

33	F inancial instruments continued

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of The Trust’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and
equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2013 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,382 (44) (44) 44 44
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 4,013 (40) (40) 40 40

Financial Liabilities

Total Increase/(Decrease) (84) (84) 84 84

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2012 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,540 (15) (15) 15 15
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 3,726 (37) (37) 37 37

Financial Liabilities

Total Increase/(Decrease) (52) (52) 52 52

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

103

Notes to the Financial  Statements continued

Other Disclosures AppendicesPerformance IndicatorsIndependent Audit OpinionAgency Performance

Performance Management FrameworkSignificant Issues Impacting the AgencyOverview of AgencyContents Statement of Compliance

Financial Statements

2013 2012

$000 $000

34 Remuneration of members of the Trust and senior officers